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Spring 2025 Class Schedule – Day  
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
9:00-10:25 Law 658 Family Law (Drew) [F] [B] 231 

Law 699-03 Copyright (Duncan) [E] 232 

Law 585 Business Organizations (Vyas) 
[R] [B] 234 

Law 678 Municipal Law (Fennessy) [E] 
116 

Law 658 Family Law (Drew) [F] [B] 231 

Law 699-03 Copyright (Duncan) [E] 232 

Law 585 Business Organizations (Vyas) 
[R] [B] 234  

Law 678 Municipal Law (Fennessy) [E] 
116 

 

9:00-11:50 Law 621 ADR Practice (Vaughan-
Thomas) [P] LL016  

 Law 694-02 Bar Preparation (Sylvia) [R] 
[B] 234 

Law 615 Secured Transactions 
(Patterson) [C] [B] 232 

Law 694-03 Bar Preparation (Albin) [R] 
[B] 231 

 

9:30-10:20     Law 501 Advanced Academic 
Skills Lab (Vaughan-Thomas) [E] 
234 

10:00-11:55 Law 735 Law & Social Change (Owens) 
[U] 207 

Law 731 State Attorney General Clinic 
(Drew) [P] 207 

   

10:00-12:50 Law 629 Appellate Advocacy (Singh) 
[P] 123 

 

    

10:35-12:00 Law 511-04 Legal Skills II (Byra) [R] 233 

Law 511-05 Legal Skills II (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 511-06 Legal Skills II (Freeley) [R] 
117 

Law 556-01 Constitutional Law II 
(Mitnick) [R] [B] 231 

 

Law 521-02 Criminal Procedure 
(Gallardo) [R] [B] 234 

Law 699-02 Topic: International 
Business Transactions (Pekin) [E] 016 

Law 699-01 Immigration Practicum 
(Amit) [P] 116  

Law 607 Statutory Interpretation 
(Clough) [E] 233 

Law 733 Mindful Lawyering (Dunlap) 
[E] 117  

Law 511-04 Legal Skills II (Byra) [R] 233 

Law 511-05 Legal Skills II (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 511-06 Legal Skills II (Freeley) [R] 
117 

Law 531-02 Property II (Chaudhry) [R] 
[B] 232 

Law 556-01 Constitutional Law II 
(Mitnick) [R] [B] 231  

 

 

Law 521-02 Criminal Procedure 
(Gallardo) [R] [B] 234 

Law 699-02 Topic: International 
Business Transactions (Pekin) [E] 016  

Law 699-01 Immigration Practicum 
(Amit) [P] 116 

Law 607 Statutory Interpretation 
(Clough) [E] 233 

Law 733 Mindful Lawyering (Dunlap) 
[E] 117  

Law 541-01 Contracts II (Tabor) 
[R] [B] 231 

Law 516-02 Torts II (Mitnick) [R] 
[B] 232 

Law 723 Legislative Practicum 
(Quinn) [P] 116 

  

12:45-2:40  Law 668 Jurisprudence (McDonald) [U] 
207 

Law 699-04 Public Safety and the 
Criminal Law (Gallardo) [U] LL15 

   

1:15-2:40 Law 531-01 Property II (Owens) [R] [B] 
231 

Law 511-01 Legal Skills II (Davis) [R] 
233 

Law 511-02 Legal Skills II (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 511-03 Legal Skills II (Freeley) [R] 
117 

Law 556-02 Constitutional Law II 
(Duncan) [R] [B] 232 

 

Law 546-01 Civil Procedure II (Sirman) 
[R] [B] 231  

Law 546-02 Civil Procedure II (Dunlap) 
[R] [B] 232 

Law 521-01 Criminal Procedure 
(Farber) [R] [B] 234 

Law 516-01 Torts II (Cleary) [R] [B] 231  

Law 511-01 Legal Skills II (Davis) [R] 
233 

Law 511-02 Legal Skills II (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 511-03 Legal Skills II (Freeley) [R] 
117 

Law 556-02 Constitutional Law II 
(Duncan) [R] [B] 232  

 

Law 516-02 Torts II (Mitnick) [R] [B] 
232  

Law 546-01 Civil Procedure II (Sirman) 
[R] [B] 231 

Law 521-01 Criminal Procedure 
(Farber) [R] [B] 234 

Law 531-01 Property II (Owens) 
[R] [B] 231 

Law 546-02 Civil Procedure II 
(Dunlap) [R] [B] 232  

 

1:15-4:05 Law 694-01 Bar Preparation (Albin) [R] 
[B] 234 

 Law 665 International Law (Peltz-
Steele) [E] 234  

 

Law 732 Advanced Evidence and 
Advocacy (Lowy) [P] 123  
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[P] All practice courses require an application to the LEC. You cannot self-register for these classes.  

2:50-4:15 Law 531-02 Property II (Chaudhry) [R] 
[B] 232 

Law 525 Professional Responsibility 
(Vaughan-Thomas) [R] 231 

Law 563 Access to Justice (Byra) [E] 
116 

Law 714 Health Law (Sirman) [E] 233  

Law 516-01 Torts II (Cleary) [R] [B] 231 

Law 541-02 Contracts II (McDonald) [R] 
[B] 232 

Law 576 Evidence (Connelly) [R] [B] 
234 

Law 619 Immigration Law (Amit) [E] 
233 

Law 643 Advanced Legal Research 
(Golsby) [E] 207 

Law 525 Professional Responsibility 
(Vaughan-Thomas) [R] 231 

Law 563 Access to Justice (Byra) [E] 
116 

Law 714 Health Law (Sirman) [E] 233 

Law 541-01 Contracts II (Tabor) [R] [B] 
231 

Law 541-02 Contracts II (McDonald) [R] 
232  

Law 576 Evidence (Connelly) [R] [B] 
234 

Law 619 Immigration Law (Amit) [E] 
233 

Law 643 Advanced Legal Research 
(Golsby) [E] 207 

 

2:50-4:45  Law 730 Housing and Eviction Defense 
Clinic (Schoos) [P] 117 

   

4:25-5:50  Law 639-01 Field Placement 
(Blanchard) [P] (synchronous remote) 

Law 639-02 Field Placement 
(Pendleton) [P] (synchronous remote) 

Law 601 Mashpee Clinic (Yox) [P] 233 

   

4:25-6:20  Law 703 Criminal Prosecution Clinic 
(Sowa) [P] 231 
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Spring 2025 Class Schedule – Evening/Weekend 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday  Saturday 

6:00-
7:55 

Law 580 Trusts & Estates 4cr 
(Rudko) [F] [B] 233  

 

Law 613 Federal Income Tax 4cr 
(Hogan) [C] 234 

Law 580 Trusts & Estates 4cr 
(Rudko) [F] [B] 233 

Law 640 Community Development 
Clinic (Vyas) [P] 207 

Law 613 Federal Income Tax 4cr 
(Hogan) [C] 234 

Law 690 Elder Law: Planning for 
Incapacity and Death 2cr 
(Walecka) [E] 233 

9:00-11:50  

6:00-
8:50 

 Law 734 Zealous Advocacy in the 
Massachusetts Courts (Farber & 
TBD) [P] 123 

    

6:30-
7:55 

Law 531-03 Property II (Chaudhry) 
[R] [B] 234 

Law 521-03 Criminal Procedure 
(Connelly) [R] [B] 232 

Law 566 Sales Law (Cleary) [C] [B] 
231 

 

Law 516-03 Torts II (Peltz-Steele) [R] 
[B] 231 

Law 541-03 Contracts II (Tabor) [R] 
[B] 232 

Law 566 Sales Law (Cleary) [C] [B] 
231 

 

9:00-10:25 Law 516-03 Torts II (Peltz-
Steele) [R] [B] 231 

Law 541-03 Contracts II 
(Tabor) [R] [B] 232 

6:30-
9:20 

Law 672 Residential Landlord-
Tenant Practice (Kelliher) [P] 231 

Law 634 Mass. Workers 
Compensation (Francomano) [P] 
117 

Law 694-04 Bar Preparation 
(Spadoni) [R] [B] 232 

 Law 705 Family Law Practice 
(DeRossi) 117 [P]  

Law 620 Trial Practice (Sands) [P] 
123 

 9:30-12:20  

8:05-
9:30 

Law 511-07 Legal Skills II (Davis) [R] 
234 

Law 546-03 Civil Procedure II 
(Sirman) [R] [B] 231 

Law 556-03 Constitutional Law II 
(Rudko) [R] [B] 233 

Law 617 Employment 
Discrimination (Gomes) [E] 234 

Law 560 Administrative Law 
(Manganiello) [F] or [U] 232 

Law 511-07 Legal Skills II (Davis) [R] 
234 

 

Law 546-03 Civil Procedure II 
(Sirman) [R] [B] 231 

Law 556-03 Constitutional Law II 
(Rudko) [R] [B] 233 

Law 617 Employment 
Discrimination (Gomes) [E] 234 

Law 560 Administrative Law 
(Manganiello) [F] or [U] 232 

10:35-12:00 Law 531-03 Property II 
(Chaudhry) [R] [B] 234 

Law 521-03 Criminal 
Procedure (Connelly) [R] [B] 
232 

     12:10-1:00 Law 698 Law Review II 
(Duncan) [E] 2cr 207 

[P] All practice courses require an application to the LEC. You cannot self-register for these classes.   
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Disabilities & Accommodations: The law school is committed to providing equal access to a quality legal education for all students. Any students who feel they may 
need an accommodation based on the impact of a documented disability should set up a meeting with Wendi Chaka, Director of UMass Dartmouth’s Center for 
Access and Success: 508.999.8711 or wchaka@umassd.edu. 

ExamSoft: Laptop users must report to the exam room 15 minutes before the scheduled time of the exam in order to perform the required set up. Software must be 
opened within 10 minutes prior to the start of the exam. If the software cannot be opened at least 10 minutes before the start of the exam, the student must hand-
write the exam. The starting time of the exam will not be delayed, nor will the ending time be extended. All exam writers (laptop and paper) will be writing in the 
same exam room. Ear plugs are available upon request. 

Examination Conflicts: A student who has an “examination conflict,” as defined in the UMass Law Student Handbook § 16(d) (iii), is entitled to have one of the exams 
rescheduled. There is an exam conflict when a student has two or more final exams scheduled to start fewer than sixteen hours apart. For example, if you have final 
exams scheduled at 6:30 p.m. on Monday and 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, you have an exam conflict. If you have exams scheduled at 1:30 p.m. on Monday and 9:30 a.m. 
on Tuesday, you do not have an exam conflict. Exams that specify a window of time in which to start and complete the exam do not create exam conflicts if there is 

Day Course # Course Title Div. Prof. Time Room # 

Tue 4/29 Law 556-02 Constitutional Law II Day Duncan 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 556-01 Constitutional Law II Day Mitnick 9:30-12:30 233-234 

Law 665-01 International Law Day Peltz-Steele 1:30-4:30 234 

Law 546-01 Civil Procedure II Day Sirman 1:30-4:30 231-232 

Law 546-03 Civil Procedure II Eve Sirman 6:30-9:30 234 

Law 556-03 Constitutional Law II Eve Rudko 6:30-9:30 233 

       

Wed 4/30 Law 516-02 Torts II Day Mitnick 1:30-4:30 231-232 

Law 694-01,02,03 Bar Preparation Day All 1:30-4:30 231-232 

Law 694-04 Bar Preparation Eve TBD 6:30-9:30 234 

 

Thurs 5/1 Law 521-01 Criminal Procedure  Day Farber 9:30-12:30 233-234 

Law 521-02 Criminal Procedure Day Gallardo 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 541-01 Contracts II  Day Tabor 1:30-4:30 231-232 

Law 541-03 Contracts II  Eve Tabor 6:30-9:30 234 

Law 566-01 Sales Eve Cleary 6:30-9:30 231-232 

       

Fri 5/2 Law 546-02 Civil Procedure II  Day Dunlap 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 699-02 Topic: International Business Transactions Day Pekin 9:30-12:30 234 

Law 607-01 Statutory Interpretation Day Clough 1:30-4:30 231-232 

       

Sat 5/3 Law 521-03 Criminal Procedure Eve Connelly 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 516-03 Torts II Eve Peltz-Steele 9:30-12:30 234 

Law 613-01 Federal Income Taxation Eve Hogan 9:30-1:30 233 

       

Mon 5/5 
 

Law 516-01 Torts II Day Cleary 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 658-01 Family Law Day Drew 9:30-12:30 234 

Law 531-02 Property II Day Chaudhry 1:30-4:30 231-232 

Law 531-03 Property II Eve Chaudhry 6:30-9:30 234 

       

Tue 5/6 Law 585-01 Business Organizations  Day Vyas 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 678-01 Municipal Law Day Fennessy 9:30-12:30 234 

       

Wed 5/7 Law 576-01 Evidence Day Connelly 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 619-01 Immigration Law  Day Amit 1:30-4:30 234 

Law 714-01 Health Law Day Sirman 1:30-4:30 231-232 

       

Thurs 5/8 Law 531-01 Property II Day Owens 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 541-02 Contracts II  Day McDonald 1:30-4:30 231-232 

       

Fri 5/9 Law 525-01 Professional Responsibility Day Vaughan-Thomas 9:30-12:30 231-232 

Law 615-01 Secured Transactions Day Patterson 9:30-12:30 234 

 Take-home exams due by 5:00 pm 5/9 unless 
your professor specifies an earlier date. 

    

       

Sat 5/10 Makeups      

mailto:wchaka@umassd.edu
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any way to avoid a conflict within the assigned window. If you have an examination conflict, you must submit a petition within two weeks of the close of the 
published add and drop period. If you do not file a timely petition, you will be deemed to have waived your right to object to the conflict. 

 

Course # Course Title Prof. No Exam Paper  
(consult your 
professor for 
due date and 
submission 

details) 

Take Home 
(consult your 
professor for 
due date and 
submission 

details) 

Law 563 Access to Justice Byra  X  
Law 560 Administrative Law Manganiello  X  
Law 621 ADR Practice Vaughan-Thomas X   
Law 501 Advanced Academic Skills Lab Vaughan-Thomas X   
Law 732 Advanced Evidence and Advocacy Lowy X   
Law 643 Advanced Legal Research Golsby   X 
Law 629 Appellate Advocacy Singh X   
Law 640 Community Dev Clinic Vyas X   
Law 703 Criminal Prosecution Clinic Sowa X   
Law 690 Elder Law: Planning for Incap. & Death Walecka   X 
Law 617 Employment Discrimination Gomes   X 
Law 705 Family Law Practice DeRossi X   
Law 639 Field Placement All X   
Law 730 Housing and Eviction Defense Clinic Schoos X   
Law 699-01 Immigration Practicum Amit X   
Law 668 Jurisprudence McDonald  X  
Law 735 Law & Social Change Owens  X  
Law 511 Legal Skills II All X   
Law 723 Legislative Practicum Quinn X   
Law 601 Mashpee Clinic Yox X   
Law 634 Mass. Workers Compensation Francomano X   
Law 733 Mindful Lawyering Dunlap X   
Law 672 Residential Landlord -Tenant Kelleher X   
Law 699-03 Topic: Copyright Duncan   X 
Law 699-04 Topic: Public Safety and the Criminal Law Gallardo  X  
Law 620 Trial Practice Sands X   
Law 580 Trusts & Estates Rudko   X 
Law 731 State Attorney General Clinic Drew X   
Law 734 Zealous Advocacy in the Mass. Criminal Courts Farber X   

 


